

Måsøval AS - CFO resignation

26.5.2023 21:00:00 CEST | Måsøval AS | Additional regulated information required to be disclosed under the laws of a member state

Måsøval AS ("Måsøval" or the "Company") informs that Gunnar Aftret has tendered his resignation from his position as CFO in Måsøval. Aftret will remain in his current role until no later than 30. November 2023, the effective date of his resignation will be further agreed with the Company, and inter alia be subject to the process on recruitment of a successor.

Following the effective date of resignation, Aftret is expected to remain available to the Company in a role as financial advisor.

"I greatly appreciate the tremendous effort Aftret has carried out in Måsøval over his more than four years as CFO, a period of extensive growth for the Company, with his key contributions in inter alia ensuring a successful private placement and listing at Euronext Growth Oslo and the recent refinancing exercise of the full Måsøval group", says CEO Helge Kvalvik]

"I have had a very interesting and exciting time in Måsøval. It has been a historic journey for the company with significant growth, several acquisitions and a listing on a stock exchange.", says Aftret.

Disclosure regulation

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

Contacts

Helge Kvalvik, CEO, Måsøval AS, +4797979772, helge.kvalvik@masoval.no

About Måsøval AS

Måsøval is an integrated producer of Atlantic salmon with more than 50 years of operational experience. Located in Central Norway in the region west of Trondheim, Måsøval has both significant farming operations at sea and inhouse smolt production. Through its majority ownership in the processing and distribution company Pure Norwegian Seafood AS, Måsøval is processing and exporting high quality Atlantic salmon to a global marketplace.

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf